

19 September 2023

To whom it may concern

Letter of confirmation of complying fund status – Aware Super Future Saver product

Aware Super Pty Ltd (ABN 11 118 202 672) (**Trustee**) has issued this letter in its capacity as trustee of Aware Super (ABN 53 226 460 365). The Trustee holds an Australian Financial Services Licence (293340) under the Corporations Act 2001.

This notice confirms that Aware Super:

- is a resident regulated superannuation fund within the meaning of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 (SIS Act);
- is not subject to a direction under section 63 of the SIS Act;
- is authorised to offer a MySuper product, meeting all the standards for fees and costs, investment options, insurance and member communication;
- all contributions and rollovers for the Aware Super Future Saver product should refer to the Unique Superannuation Identifier (USI) 53 226 460 365 001; and
- complies with the minimum statutory insurance cover requirements for choice of fund so that an employer can choose Aware as its default fund.

The Trustee can be contacted on **1300 650 873** and written to at **GPO Box 89 Melbourne VIC 3001**. For more information, please visit **aware.com.au**